10.

I1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.

28.
29.

Malcolm A. Bump Memorial Tournament -- Novice PF

Richard Berman (Hastings on Hudson BB)

Katharine Berman (Hastings on Hudson BB)

John Rindone (Regis GR)

Vincenzo Guido (Regis GR)

Juliana O'Donohue (Chapin OP)
Anna Pouschine (Chapin OP)

Liam Kelly (Regis KT)

Bryce Whitaker (Bronx Science GW)
Amelia O'Donohue (Chapin OD)

Alex Watkins-Goodman (Regis HW)

Erik Jaklitsch (Regis BJ)

Blaise Haddad (Regis HW)

Katerina Dangas (Chapin OD)

Mert Rodoplu (Bronx Science BR)
Eli Guenzburger (Bronx Science BG)
Ben Rothman (Stuyvesant PR)

Jake Levitt (Bronx Science LZ)
Thomas Tyson (Regis KT)

Joshua Zakharov (Bronx Science LZ)
Andrew Bigelow (Regis BJ)

Daniel Poleshchuk (Stuyvesant PR)
Alec Bardley (Bronx Science BR)
Jordan Campbell (Regis CV)

Allison Kurthy (Monticello KH)
Margaret Garber (Stuyvesant ZG)
Royyan Jokhai (Stuyvesant JM)

Isaac Bardin (Bronx Science BG)

Rachel Zeide (Stuyvesant ZG)
Andrew Gazal (Bronx Science GW)

Hendrick Hudson High School

November 9-10, 2012

Prelim Speakers in Order

H/L DH/L PTS
116.5 58.5 174.5
113.5 56 170

112.5 56.5 167

112.5 56 167.5
112.5 56 166.5
112.5 56 166
112 56 168
112 56 167.5
112 56 167.5
112 56 167.5
112 56 167
112 56 167
111.5 56 167.5
111.5 56 167

111.5 55.5 168

111.5 55.5 167.5
111.5 55.5 166.5
111.29  55.79 166.79
111 55 167
110.5 55.5 165.5

110.5 55.5 165
110 54.5 165

109.79  55.29 163.79
109.5 55 164.5
109.5 545 164.5
109 54 162.5
108.5 54 164.5
108.5 54 162
108 54 162

OppWn J VAR
21 1.82
21 1.07
14 Sl
14 .59
18 .52
18 44
18 71
24 .62
21 .6
17 1
19 .63
17 .63
21 .6
20 .5
19 1
15 .68
20 A7
18 -4.14
20 .56
19 .38
15 .26
20 17
18 -12
14 12
21 .19
19 -2
19 A3
21 -22
24 -.29

OppPt

8080.42
8080.42
8061.72
8061.72
8055.62
8055.62
8061.01
8017.82
8021.5

8016

8006.5
8016
8021.5
8056.03
8023.71
8032.71
8005
8061.01
8005
8006.5
8032.71
8056.03
8037
8072.25
8021.11
8031.21
8023.71

8021.11
8017.82

RND RND
664
837
554
401
395
833
619
706
625

205

940
875
334
120
656
180
111
144
593
871
415
727
830
290
139
799
669

619
778



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

Malcolm A. Bump Memorial Tournament -- Novice PF
Hendrick Hudson High School

Mary McGreal (Stuyvesant JM)
Estefania Colon (Chapin CC)
Liddy Cotter (Chapin CC)

Max Heimowitz (Monticello KH)
Danielle Segal (Stuyvesant SC)
Peter Vanderslice (Regis CV)
Kevin Lam (Bronx Science LQ)
Emma Bernstein (Stuyvesant BL)
Cristiane Salcedo (Monticello SM)
Naomi McCallion (Monticello SM)
Norman Qian (Bronx Science LQ)
Jeanne Locker (Stuyvesant BL)
Kelly Chen (Stuyvesant SC)

November 9-10, 2012

Prelim Speakers in Order

H/L

108
108
107.5
107.5
106.79
106.6
106.5
106.5
106.5
106.29
106
103
102.7

D H/L

54
535
54

54
53.79
535
535
535
53.5
53.29
53
51.5
51.7

PTS

161.5
161
161
161
160.79
156.6
160.5
160
159
157.79
158.5
154.5
154.2

OppWn J VAR
19 -.36
19 -43
19 -43
14 -47
19 -53
18 -1.32
19 -6
22 -51
23 =72
23 -92
19 -.93
22 -1.43
19 -1.63

OppPt

8031.21
8021
8021
8072.25
8033.9
8037
8036.01
8005.32
8023.21
8023.21
8036.01
8005.32
8033.9

Page 2

RND RND

889
632
450
515
444
928
829
890
737
778
943
793
871



